Beach/CBD Draft Needs Improvements Survey

Please rate each project listed below

| feel that this transportation improvement is important to consider in the LRTP:

PW22

MDX9

MDX13

MDX15

MDT4

MDT6

MDT7

MDT8

MDT9

MDT10

MDT12

CoM1

CoM4

CoM7

CoM8

CoM9

MB1

Project Rating Scale

SE 1st Ave

us 1

SR 836/1-95 Corridor

SR 836

Park-and-Ride Lots

Operations and Maintenance (O&M)
Facility O&M

Rolling Stock O&M

Security O&M

Systems O&M

Baylink

Miami Ave/2nd Ave/NW 5th St/Flagler (1st St)
SR 968/Flagler St

Brickell Trolley

Downtown / Midtown Miami Trolley
Overtown / Southwest Trolley

West Ave

North Beach Circulator

SE 8th St
Dadeland South
W of NW 17th Ave

NW 42nd Ave/NW 27th Ave

Downtown Miami
Bridge over Miami River

W 27th Ave

Miami Design District

N of Lincoln Rd

69th St

1. Strongly Disagree

2.Disagree 3. Neutral

SE 5th St

I-95

I-95

NW 17th Ave/NW 57th Ave

Miami Beach

W 2nd Ave

Miami Midtown and Miami
Downtown

S of 18th St

87th St

4. Agree 5. Strongly Agree

Extend SE 1st Ave
Managed Lanes

Improve roadway conditions

Construct new eastbound and westbound
auxiliary lane

NE Passenger Activity Center at NE 15th Ave/
NE 165th St

Information Technology Improvements/
Programs

Facility Improvements
Rolling Stock Overhaul and Replacement
Security Improvements/Programs

Systems Improvements/Programs

Premium transit service connecting Downtown
Miami and Miami Beach

ITS/Advance Warning Signals
Improve roadway conditions

New transit service to serve Brickell area

New transit service to serve Downtown/
Midtown Miami area

New transit service to serve Overtown area
Construct new bridge

Implement new transit service
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Beach/CBD Draft Needs Improvements Survey

Please rate each project listed below
| feel that this transportation improvement is important to consider in the LRTP:

MB3

MB4

MB5

MB6

MB7

MB8

FP20

FP22

FP23

FP24

FP25

FP26

FP27

FP29

FP31

FDOT32

Project Rating Scale

Middle Beach Circulator

South Beach Local

41st St

North Beach Bus Transfer Station, 72nd Street
South Beach Bus Transfer Station

One-waying of South Beach Local Streets

Integration of Truck Route System and
Regional ITS Network
Way-Finding Sign Improvement Program

Freight Rail Safety and Security

Short Sea Shipping Pilot Project

Port of Miami Operations
Freight Rail Landside Access

I-95

Port of Miami Infrastructure

Freight Rail Line Upgrade and Extension

I-95

1. Strongly Disagree 2. Disagree
Dade Blvd 72nd St
South Pointe Dr Dade Blvd
Atlon Rd Collins Ave
Harding Avenue Collins Ave
TBD TBD
TBD TBD

Broward County line Downtown Miami

Golden Glades Interchange  Broward County Line

3. Neutral

4. Agree 5. Strongly Agree

Implement new transit service
Implement new transit service
Improve roadway conditions

New North Beach bus transfer station

New South Beach bus transfer station
Capacity improvement - convert some South
Beach local streets to one-way

ITS improvements specifically geared toward
truck movements

Wayfinding sign improvements county-wide for
movements to/from regional freight hubs

Projects that enhance safety and security of
freight transportation, including grade crossing
improvements, grade separation, etc.

Pilot project of short sea shipping to evaluate
effectiveness of relieving congestion at the
Port of Miami and reducing truck traffic

Port of Miami operations improvements for
freight traffic

Enhance landside access, including intermodal
ramps and truck access to railroad terminals

Allow for trucks on managed lanes
Improve intersections to accommodate truck

movements in existing NW 1st / Miami Ave/
NE/NW 5th / 6th St corridor

Double tracking and capacity improvements on
the FEC Corridor

Special use lanes

Miami-Dade 2035 Long Range Transportation Plan

January 29, 2009



Please rate each project listed below
| feel that this transportation improvement is important to consider in the LRTP:

FDOT59

FDOT60

SFRTA3

PoM1

PoM3

PoM4

NC1

NC2

NC11

NC12

NC15

NC16

NC19

NC22

NC49

Project Rating Scale

Miami Port Tunnel
1st St Bridge

FEC Corridor

Expand Shipping/Freight Industry hours of
operation

Biscayne Blvd

Port Bridge

NE 163rd St (Sunny Isles Blvd) / 167th St
79th St Causeway (JFK Cwy)

Tamiami Trail

S Coral Way

Us1

Us1

NW 203rd St. (Ives Dairy Rd)

NE 167th St

Connection

Beach/CBD Draft Needs Improvements Survey

Port Blvd.

Over Miami River

Downtown Miami

Golden Glades Interchange

NE 10th Ave

SR 826

SR 826

SW 88th St. (Kendall Dr)

SW 88th St. (Kendall Dr)

1-95

Golden Glades Interchange

Wm Lehman Causeway

1. Strongly Disagree

2. Disagree

1-395

Broward County Line

Collins Ave

Collins Ave

I-95

us1

I-95

I-95

Biscayne Blvd

NE 6th Ave

Aventura Mall

3. Neutral

4. Agree 5. Strongly Agree

Build a tunnel from the Port of Miami to I-395
Construct new Bridge

Passenger rail on the FEC

Expand shipping/freight industry hours of
operation

Expand southbound turn lane for truck move-
ments entering Port

Repairs to rail and vehicle bridge into port
Improve/implement transit service
Improve/implement transit service
Congestion Management improvements
Congestion Management improvements
Congestion Management improvements
Improve/implement transit service
Capacity Improvement

Interchange improvements

New Connector
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