# **Beach/CBD Draft Needs Improvements Survey**

## Please rate each project listed below

I feel that this transportation improvement is important to consider in the LRTP:

Project Rating Scale 1. Strongly Disagree 2. Disagree 3. Neutral 4. Agree 5. Strongly Agree

ID	Corridor/Facility	From	То	Description	Project Rating (1-5)
PW22	SE 1st Ave	SE 8th St	SE 5th St	Extend SE 1st Ave	1 2 3 4 5
MDX9	US 1	Dadeland South	I-95	Managed Lanes	1 2 3 4 5
MDX13	SR 836/I-95 Corridor	W of NW 17th Ave	I-95	Improve roadway conditions	1 2 3 4 5
MDX15	SR 836	NW 42nd Ave/NW 27th Ave	NW 17th Ave/NW 57th Ave	Construct new eastbound and westbound auxiliary lane	1 2 3 4 5
MDT4	Park-and-Ride Lots			NE Passenger Activity Center at NE 15th Ave/ NE 165th St	1 2 3 4 5
MDT6	Operations and Maintenance (O&M)			Information Technology Improvements/ Programs	1 2 3 4 5
MDT7	Facility O&M			Facility Improvements	1 2 3 4 5
MDT8	Rolling Stock O&M			Rolling Stock Overhaul and Replacement	1 2 3 4 5
MDT9	Security O&M			Security Improvements/Programs	1 2 3 4 5
MDT10	Systems O&M			Systems Improvements/Programs	1 2 3 4 5
MDT12	Baylink	Downtown Miami	Miami Beach	Premium transit service connecting Downtown Miami and Miami Beach	1 2 3 4 5
CoM1	Miami Ave/2nd Ave/NW 5th St/Flagler (1st St)	Bridge over Miami River		ITS/Advance Warning Signals	1 2 3 4 5
CoM4	SR 968/Flagler St	W 27th Ave	W 2nd Ave	Improve roadway conditions	1 2 3 4 5
CoM7	Brickell Trolley			New transit service to serve Brickell area	1 2 3 4 5
CoM8	Downtown / Midtown Miami Trolley	Miami Design District	Miami Midtown and Miami Downtown	New transit service to serve Downtown/ Midtown Miami area	1 2 3 4 5
CoM9	Overtown / Southwest Trolley			New transit service to serve Overtown area	1 2 3 4 5
MB1	West Ave	N of Lincoln Rd	S of 18th St	Construct new bridge	1 2 3 4 5
MB2	North Beach Circulator	69th St	87th St	Implement new transit service	1 2 3 4 5



# **Beach/CBD Draft Needs Improvements Survey**

## Please rate each project listed below

I feel that this transportation improvement is important to consider in the LRTP:

Project Rating Scale 1. Strongly Disagree 2. Disagree 3. Neutral 4. Agree 5. Strongly Agree

ID	Corridor/Facility	From	То	Description	Project Rating (1-5)
MB3	Middle Beach Circulator	Dade Blvd	72nd St	Implement new transit service	1 2 3 4 5
MB4	South Beach Local	South Pointe Dr	Dade Blvd	Implement new transit service	1 2 3 4 5
MB5	41st St	Atlon Rd	Collins Ave	Improve roadway conditions	1 2 3 4 5
MB6	North Beach Bus Transfer Station, 72nd Street	Harding Avenue	Collins Ave	New North Beach bus transfer station	1 2 3 4 5
MB7	South Beach Bus Transfer Station	TBD	TBD	New South Beach bus transfer station	1 2 3 4 5
MB8	One-waying of South Beach Local Streets	TBD	TBD	Capacity improvement - convert some South Beach local streets to one-way	1 2 3 4 5
FP20	Integration of Truck Route System and Regional ITS Network			ITS improvements specifically geared toward truck movements	1 2 3 4 5
FP22	Way-Finding Sign Improvement Program			Wayfinding sign improvements county-wide for movements to/from regional freight hubs	1 2 3 4 5
FP23	Freight Rail Safety and Security			Projects that enhance safety and security of freight transportation, including grade crossing improvements, grade separation, etc.	1 2 3 4 5
FP24	Short Sea Shipping Pilot Project			Pilot project of short sea shipping to evaluate effectiveness of relieving congestion at the Port of Miami and reducing truck traffic	1 2 3 4 5
FP25	Port of Miami Operations			Port of Miami operations improvements for freight traffic	1 2 3 4 5
FP26	Freight Rail Landside Access			Enhance landside access, including intermodal ramps and truck access to railroad terminals	1 2 3 4 5
FP27	I-95	Broward County line	Downtown Miami	Allow for trucks on managed lanes	1 2 3 4 5
FP29	Port of Miami Infrastructure			Improve intersections to accommodate truck movements in existing NW 1st / Miami Ave/ NE/NW 5th / 6th St corridor	1 2 3 4 5
FP31	Freight Rail Line Upgrade and Extension			Double tracking and capacity improvements on the FEC Corridor	1 2 3 4 5
FDOT32	I-95	Golden Glades Interchange	Broward County Line	Special use lanes	1 2 3 4 5



# **Beach/CBD Draft Needs Improvements Survey**

## Please rate each project listed below

I feel that this transportation improvement is important to consider in the LRTP:

Project Rating Scale 1. Strongly Disagree 2. Disagree 3. Neutral 4. Agree 5. Strongly Agree

ID	Corridor/Facility	From	То	Description	Project Rating (1-5)
FDOT59	Miami Port Tunnel	Port Blvd.	I-395	Build a tunnel from the Port of Miami to I-395	1 2 3 4 5
FDOT60	1st St Bridge	Over Miami River		Construct new Bridge	1 2 3 4 5
SFRTA3	FEC Corridor	Downtown Miami	Broward County Line	Passenger rail on the FEC	1 2 3 4 5
PoM1	Expand Shipping/Freight Industry hours of operation			Expand shipping/freight industry hours of operation	1 2 3 4 5
PoM3	Biscayne Blvd			Expand southbound turn lane for truck movements entering Port	1 2 3 4 5
PoM4	Port Bridge			Repairs to rail and vehicle bridge into port	1 2 3 4 5
NC1	NE 163rd St (Sunny Isles Blvd) / 167th St	Golden Glades Interchange	Collins Ave	Improve/implement transit service	1 2 3 4 5
NC2	79th St Causeway (JFK Cwy)	NE 10th Ave	Collins Ave	Improve/implement transit service	1 2 3 4 5
NC11	Tamiami Trail	SR 826	I-95	Congestion Management improvements	1 2 3 4 5
NC12	S Coral Way	SR 826	US 1	Congestion Management improvements	1 2 3 4 5
NC15	US 1	SW 88th St. (Kendall Dr)	I-95	Congestion Management improvements	1 2 3 4 5
NC16	US 1	SW 88th St. (Kendall Dr)	I-95	Improve/implement transit service	1 2 3 4 5
NC19	NW 203rd St. (Ives Dairy Rd)	I-95	Biscayne Blvd	Capacity Improvement	1 2 3 4 5
NC22	NE 167th St	Golden Glades Interchange	NE 6th Ave	Interchange improvements	1 2 3 4 5
NC49	Connection	Wm Lehman Causeway	Aventura Mall	New Connector	1 2 3 4 5

